

**Hampton Rd./Mormon Ditch Bridge #261 Replacement
CRP #904016
F.A. No. BRS - 8063 (001)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Max J Kunej Co.		Quigg Brothers Inc.		Ebenal General, Inc.		IMCO Gen. Constr Inc.		Cascade Bridge		Tiger Construction		Strider Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
	SCHEDULE A																			
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$539	\$361,929	LS	\$250,000.00	LS	\$250,000.00	LS	\$150,000.00	LS	140,000.00	LS	\$260,000.00	LS	\$136,985.00	LS	\$230,000.00	
2	ONSITE OFFICE	LS	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	12,880.00	LS	\$9,000.00	LS	\$4,417.00	LS	\$7,500.00	
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.9	\$15,000	\$13,500	\$7,250.00	\$6,525.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$7,880.00	\$7,092.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$17,550.00	\$15,795.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,850.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	5	\$500	\$2,500	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$428.00	\$2,140.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$4,000	\$4,000	LS	\$4,200.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$9,400.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$7,527.00	LS	\$5,000.00	
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$187,500	\$187,500	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$63,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$48,000.00	LS	\$34,240.00	LS	\$37,500.00	
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$9	\$22,500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$35,000.00	\$3.16	\$7,900.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.70	\$6,750.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	LF	212	\$10	\$2,120	\$2.50	\$530.00	\$14.00	\$2,968.00	\$12.65	\$2,681.80	\$2.20	\$466.40	\$13.00	\$2,756.00	\$13.70	\$2,904.40	\$4.00	\$848.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EA	4	\$350	\$1,400	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$243.50	\$974.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	
10	RELOCATE LIVESTOCK FENCE	LF	1500	\$20	\$30,000	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.25	\$9,375.00	\$2.90	\$4,350.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	790	\$30	\$23,700	\$8.50	\$6,715.00	\$15.00	\$11,850.00	\$12.00	\$9,480.00	\$12.00	\$9,480.00	\$8.00	\$6,320.00	\$16.30	\$12,877.00	\$7.50	\$5,925.00	
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - AREA MITIGATION SITE	CY	10	\$50	\$500	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$39.60	\$396.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EA	1	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,827.00	\$2,827.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	TON	60	\$50	\$3,000	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$36.50	\$2,190.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.90	\$1,854.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	60	\$60	\$3,600	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.20	\$1,572.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	
16	TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 18 IN. DIAM.	EA	1	\$750	\$750	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$352.00	\$352.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	LF	260	\$20.00	\$5,200	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$44.17	\$11,484.20	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$34.50	\$8,970.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	LF	40	\$65	\$2,600	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$38.90	\$1,556.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	5	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,044.00	\$5,220.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM	EA	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	850	\$5	\$4,250	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.80	\$2,380.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.15	\$977.50	\$1.00	\$850.00	
22	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	LF	860	\$65	\$55,900	\$50.00	\$43,000.00	\$28.00	\$24,080.00	\$55.00	\$47,300.00	\$22.00	\$18,920.00	\$48.00	\$41,280.00	\$27.50	\$23,650.00	\$70.00	\$60,200.00	
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	CY	550	\$19,250	\$10,562.50	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.50	\$5,775.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$21.30	\$11,715.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	LS	1	\$36,000	\$36,000	LS	\$4,200.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$3,500.00	LS	\$14,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$14,370.00	LS	\$10,000.00	
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	CY	200	\$35	\$7,000	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	\$23.50	\$4,700.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.60	\$4,120.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	
26	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE	EACH	4	\$14,000	\$56,000	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,429.00	\$73,716.00	\$18,420.00	\$73,680.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$29,860.00	\$119,440.00	\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00	
27	FURNISHING CONC. PILING	LF	3,400	\$175	\$595,000	\$110.00	\$374,000.00	\$115.00	\$391,000.00	\$102.82	\$349,588.00	\$106.00	\$360,400.00	\$115.00	\$391,000.00	\$126.50	\$430,100.00	\$145.00	\$493,000.00	
28	DRIVING CONC. PILE	EA	28	\$3,500	\$98,000	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,569.00	\$71,932.00	\$2,240.00	\$62,720.00	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$5,572.00	\$156,016.00	\$2,250.00	\$63,000.00	
29	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA	6	\$3,000	\$18,000	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,810.00	\$22,860.00	\$2,950.00	\$17,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,733.00	\$22,398.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	
30	TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	460	\$210	\$96,600	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$170.00	\$78,200.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$190.00	\$87,400.00	\$180.00	\$82,800.00	
31	ST. REINF BAR FOR SUPERSTR.	LB	5,800	\$1.50	\$8,700	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.70	\$9,860.00	\$0.93	\$5,394.00	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.59	\$3,422.00	\$0.90	\$5,220.00	
32	EPOXY - COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB	74,200	\$2.00	\$148,400	\$1.50	\$111,300.00	\$0.95	\$70,490.00	\$1.70	\$126,140.00	\$0.93	\$69,006.00	\$1.10	\$81,620.00	\$0.98	\$72,716.00	\$1.00	\$74,200.00	
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB	40,500	\$1.50	\$60,750	\$1.00	\$40,500.00	\$0.75	\$30,375.00	\$1.70	\$68,850.00	\$0.93	\$37,665.00	\$0.85	\$34,425.00	\$0.72	\$29,160.00	\$1.00	\$40,500.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SUPERSTR.	CY	55	\$700	\$38,500	\$900.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$61,875.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$1,065.00	\$58,575.00	\$900.00	\$49,500.00	\$838.00	\$46,090.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.00	
35	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	LB	500	\$4.00	\$2,000	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$60.60	\$30,300.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	
36	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	
37	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD - SUPERSTR.	EA	16	\$500	\$8,000	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$903.00	\$14,448.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	CY	230	\$700	\$161,000	\$474.00	\$109,020.00	\$500.00	\$115,000.00	\$325.00	\$74,750.00	\$660.00	\$151,800.00	\$300.00	\$69,000.00	\$349.50	\$80,385.00	\$375.00	\$86,250.00	
39	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR MOMENT SLAB	CY	80	\$700	\$56,000	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$457.00	\$36,560.00	\$475.00	\$38,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$251.00	\$20,080.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	
40	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM COMPRESSION SEAL	LF	75	\$80	\$6,000	\$47.00	\$3,525.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.20	\$1,890.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	
41	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP	LF	460	\$75	\$34,500	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$90.00	\$41,400.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$106.00	\$48,760.00	\$80.00	\$36,800.00	\$103.00	\$47,380.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	
42	CONCRETE CLASS 4000D	CY	260	\$1,300	\$338,000	\$735.00	\$191,100.00	\$540.00	\$140,400.00	\$325.00	\$84,500.00	\$940.00	\$244,400.00	\$800.00	\$208,000.00	\$584.00	\$151,840.00	\$950.00	\$247,000.00	
43	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE	EACH	16	\$2,000	\$32,000	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$982.00	\$15,712.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,136.00	\$18,176.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	
44	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER - WF58G	LF	1,144	\$400	\$457,600	\$240.00	\$274,560.00	\$350.00	\$400,400.00	\$310.00	\$354,640.00	\$315.00	\$360,360.00	\$350.00	\$400,400.00	\$294.50	\$336,908.00	\$325.00	\$371,800.00	
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	SF	2,300	\$40	\$92,000	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$23.00	\$52,900.00	\$39.45	\$90,735.00	\$22.00	\$50,600.00	\$18.00	\$41,400.00	\$26.90	\$61,870.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	
46	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	CY	1,325	\$40	\$53,000	\$15.00	\$19,875.00	\$24.00	\$31,800.00	\$10.00	\$13,250.00	\$15.00	\$19,875.00	\$14.00	\$18,550.00	\$13.50	\$17,887.50	\$8.00	\$10,600.00	
47	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	SY	260	\$330	\$85,800	\$315.00	\$81,900.00	\$250.00	\$65,000.00	\$185.00	\$48,100.00	\$180.00	\$46,800.00	\$210.00	\$54,600.00	\$177.00	\$46,020.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00	
48	GRAVEL BASE	TON	9,950	\$20	\$199,000	\$9.00	\$89,550.00	\$7.00	\$69,650.00	\$12.00	\$119,400.00	\$6.00	\$59,700.00	\$8.00						

**Hampton Rd./Mormon Ditch Bridge #261 Replacement
CRP #904016
F.A. No. BRS - 8063 (001)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Max J Kuney Co.		Quigg Brothers Inc.		Ebenal General, Inc.		IMCO Gen. Constr Inc.		Cascade Bridge		Tiger Construction		Strider Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
61	WETLAND SEEDING	SF	250	\$0.20	\$50	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.38	\$595.00	\$2.65	\$662.50	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.55	\$637.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
62	UPLAND SEEDING	SF	17,450	\$0.10	\$1,745	\$0.10	\$1,745.00	\$0.09	\$1,570.50	\$0.08	\$1,396.00	\$0.09	\$1,570.50	\$0.08	\$1,396.00	\$0.09	\$1,570.50	\$0.15	\$2,617.50
63	BIOSWALE SEEDING	SF	4,475	\$0.15	\$671	\$0.30	\$1,342.50	\$0.30	\$1,342.50	\$0.29	\$1,297.75	\$0.30	\$1,342.50	\$0.28	\$1,253.00	\$0.29	\$1,297.75	\$0.20	\$895.00
64	TOPSOIL TYPE B	CY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$19.50	\$4,875.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
65	COMPOST BLANKET	SY	900	\$10.00	\$9,000	\$2.10	\$1,890.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.20	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.15	\$1,935.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
66	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD - 3 FT. LIVE STAKES	EA	9	\$7.50	\$68	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.80	\$97.20	\$4.00	\$36.00
67	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY - BARE ROOT	EA	65	\$8.25	\$536	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.80	\$702.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
68	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM - BARE ROOT	EA	86	\$2.64	\$227	\$11.00	\$946.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$11.00	\$946.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$10.80	\$928.80	\$5.00	\$430.00
69	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY - BARE ROOT	EA	65	\$5.25	\$341	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.80	\$702.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
70	PSIPE SALMONBERRY - BARE ROOT	EA	3	\$1.68	\$5	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.80	\$32.40	\$5.00	\$15.00
71	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW - 3 FT. LIVE STAKES	EA	151	\$7.83	\$1,182	\$11.00	\$1,661.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$11.00	\$1,661.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.80	\$1,630.80	\$5.00	\$755.00
72	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW - 3 FT. LIVE STAKES	EA	3	\$7.68	\$23	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.80	\$32.40	\$5.00	\$15.00
73	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY - 1 GALLON CONTAINER	EA	54	\$3.00	\$162	\$11.00	\$594.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$11.00	\$594.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$10.80	\$583.20	\$7.00	\$378.00
74	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE - BARE ROOT/PLUG	EA	8	\$2.40	\$19	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.80	\$86.40	\$2.50	\$20.00
75	PSIPE SAWBEAK SEDGE - BARE ROOT/PLUG	EA	4	\$2.40	\$10	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.80	\$43.20	\$2.50	\$10.00
76	PSIPE YELLOW MONKEYFLOWER - 4 IN. POT	EA	3	\$4.50	\$14	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.80	\$32.40	\$5.00	\$15.00
77	COARSE COMPOST	CY	70.0	\$45.00	\$3,150	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$43.00	\$3,010.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$43.00	\$3,010.00	\$46.50	\$3,255.00	\$44.00	\$3,080.00
78	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	421.0	\$5.00	\$2,105	\$4.10	\$1,726.10	\$2.50	\$1,052.50	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$2.70	\$1,136.70	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$3.30	\$1,389.30	\$1.50	\$631.50
79	LOG	EA	3.0	\$500.00	\$1,500	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$649.00	\$1,947.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
80	SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	2	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,036.00	\$2,072.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
81	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	490	\$32	\$15,680	\$19.00	\$9,310.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$18.00	\$8,820.00	\$18.00	\$8,820.00	\$26.10	\$12,789.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00
82	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EA	2	\$2,000	\$4,000	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,635.00	\$5,270.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,860.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,851.00	\$5,702.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
83	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	LF	96	\$55	\$5,280	\$26.00	\$2,496.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$42.65	\$4,094.40	\$48.00	\$4,608.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$46.10	\$4,425.60	\$45.00	\$4,320.00
84	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A	EA	2	\$1,500	\$3,000	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,536.00	\$3,072.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1	EA	2	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$919.50	\$1,839.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5	EA	1	\$1,400	\$1,400	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
87	PAINT LINE	LF	1,700	\$1	\$1,700	\$1.10	\$1,870.00	\$1.10	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.11	\$1,887.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.10	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
88	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	LF	1,700	\$1.50	\$2,550	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$3.65	\$6,205.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$3.90	\$6,630.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$3.80	\$6,460.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00
89	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	0.4	\$2,000	\$800	\$3,900.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,664.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,057.00	\$1,622.80	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00
90	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$1,000	\$1,000	LS	\$1,575.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$1,660.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,655.00	LS	\$1,500.00
91	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$23,400	\$23,400	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$12,800.00	LS	\$9,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$3,362.00	LS	\$7,500.00
92	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	500	\$40	\$20,000	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00
93	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	150	\$40	\$6,000	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00
94	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	SF	800	\$20	\$16,000	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.85	\$5,480.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$19.30	\$15,440.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$350.00	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$3,015.00	LS	\$750.00
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	CY	1100	\$15	\$16,500	\$9.50	\$10,450.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$13.70	\$15,070.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$18.70	\$20,570.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	SF	200	\$10	\$2,000	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
98	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	CY	15	\$40	\$600	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$43.30	\$649.50	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$12.80	\$192.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
99	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EA	6	\$400	\$2,400	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$251.50	\$1,509.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
100	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EA	1	\$500	\$500	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.50	\$125.50	\$150.00	\$150.00
101	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	136	\$40	\$5,440	\$32.00	\$4,352.00	\$45.00	\$6,120.00	\$75.00	\$10,200.00	\$61.00	\$8,296.00	\$37.00	\$5,032.00	\$44.60	\$6,065.60	\$50.00	\$6,800.00
102	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 5	SY	22	\$60	\$1,320	\$48.00	\$1,056.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$66.00	\$1,452.00	\$56.00	\$1,232.00	\$66.10	\$1,454.20	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
103	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 5	EA	4	\$1,200	\$4,800	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,533.00	\$6,132.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
104	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	LF	1500	\$12	\$18,000	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$5.25	\$7,875.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.70	\$7,050.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.35	\$11,025.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
105	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	4	\$1,000	\$4,000	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$938.00	\$3,752.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
106	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EA	4	\$500	\$2,000	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$451.00	\$1,804.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
107	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	FA	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
108	JUNCTION BOX - TYPE 3	EA	2	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,376.00	\$2,752.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
109	TREE PROTECTION DEVICES	EA	450	\$2.5	\$1,125	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.65	\$3,892.50	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
110	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	LS	\$50.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$6,500.00	LS	\$800.00	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$500.00
111	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	SY	450	\$7	\$3,150	\$3.15	\$1,417.50	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$5.80	\$2,610.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.65	\$742.50	\$1.50	\$675.00
112	FORCE ACCOUNT - UNANTICIPATED SITE WORK	FA	1	\$100,000	\$100,000	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$3,912,375		\$2,505,334.10		\$2,525,294.50		\$2,495,617.40		\$2,554,791.60		\$2,565,272.00		\$2,578,334.40		\$2,651,808.00
	SCHEDULE B																		
113	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,900.00	1100	\$1,100.00	\$1,622.00	\$1,622.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
114	HDPE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	LF	750	\$25	\$18,750	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	31.15	\$23,362.50	40	\$30,000.00	\$38.70	\$29,025.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
1																			

**Hampton Rd./Mormon Ditch Bridge #261 Replacement
CRP #904016
F.A. No. BRS - 8063 (001)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Advanced Construction Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers		Granite NW		Ram Construction		Superior Concrete		General Construction		Olivas Valdez Inc		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
	SCHEDULE A																			
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$539	\$361,929	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$120,000.00	LS	\$192,000.00	LS	\$268,000.00	LS	\$276,453.50	LS	\$329,563.00	LS	\$2,000.00	
2	ONSITE OFFICE	LS	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$4,200.00	LS	\$12,000.00	LS	\$7,500.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.9	\$15,000	\$13,500	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	5	\$500	\$2,500	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$4,000	\$4,000	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$5,700.00	LS	\$6,800.00	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$5,000.00	
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$187,500	\$187,500	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$43,000.00	LS	\$55,000.00	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$115,000.00	LS	\$73,000.00	
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$9	\$22,500	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.75	\$11,875.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	LF	212	\$10	\$2,120	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$7.30	\$1,547.60	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,484.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$7.00	\$1,484.00	\$6.25	\$1,325.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EA	4	\$350	\$1,400	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	
10	RELOCATE LIVESTOCK FENCE	LF	1500	\$20	\$30,000	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.75	\$7,125.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	790	\$30	\$23,700	\$35.00	\$27,650.00	\$12.00	\$9,480.00	\$11.50	\$9,085.00	\$10.50	\$8,295.00	\$7.00	\$5,530.00	\$10.00	\$7,900.00	\$17.00	\$13,430.00	
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - AREA MITIGATION SITE	CY	10	\$50	\$500	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EA	1	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	TON	60	\$50	\$3,000	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	60	\$60	\$3,600	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	
16	TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 18 IN. DIAM.	EA	1	\$750	\$750	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	LF	260	\$20.00	\$5,200	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$17.00	\$4,420.00	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$22.00	\$5,720.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00	
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	LF	40	\$65	\$2,600	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	5	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM	EA	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	850	\$5	\$4,250	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.25	\$5,312.50	
22	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	LF	860	\$65	\$55,900	\$40.00	\$34,400.00	\$26.00	\$22,360.00	\$24.00	\$20,640.00	\$28.00	\$24,080.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00	\$30.00	\$25,800.00	\$60.00	\$51,600.00	
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	CY	550	\$35	\$19,250	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	LS	1	\$36,000	\$36,000	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	CY	200	\$35	\$7,000	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	
26	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE	EACH	4	\$14,000	\$56,000	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	
27	FURNISHING CONC. PILING	LF	3,400	\$175	\$595,000	\$150.00	\$510,000.00	\$121.00	\$411,400.00	\$140.00	\$476,000.00	\$149.00	\$506,600.00	\$190.00	\$646,000.00	\$118.00	\$401,200.00	\$172.00	\$584,800.00	
28	DRIVING CONC. PILE	EA	28	\$3,500	\$98,000	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$226,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$151,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$100,800.00	\$2,710.00	\$75,880.00	\$5,200.00	\$145,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$182,000.00	
29	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA	6	\$3,000	\$18,000	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,090.00	\$18,540.00	\$4,010.00	\$24,060.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	
30	TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	460	\$210	\$96,600	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$206.00	\$94,760.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00	\$143.00	\$65,780.00	\$242.25	\$111,435.00	\$350.00	\$161,000.00	\$175.00	\$80,500.00	
31	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SUPERSTR.	LB	5,800	\$1.50	\$8,700	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.85	\$4,930.00	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.95	\$5,510.00	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.30	\$7,540.00	
32	EPOXY - COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB	74,200	\$2.00	\$148,400	\$1.00	\$74,200.00	\$0.90	\$66,780.00	\$1.20	\$89,040.00	\$1.15	\$85,330.00	\$1.25	\$92,750.00	\$1.00	\$74,200.00	\$1.30	\$96,460.00	
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB	40,500	\$1.50	\$60,750	\$1.00	\$40,500.00	\$0.85	\$34,425.00	\$1.00	\$40,500.00	\$0.98	\$39,690.00	\$0.95	\$38,475.00	\$1.00	\$40,500.00	\$1.30	\$52,650.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SUPERSTR.	CY	55	\$700	\$38,500	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$630.00	\$34,650.00	\$970.00	\$53,350.00	\$543.00	\$29,865.00	\$475.00	\$26,125.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$167,750.00	
35	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	LB	500	\$4.00	\$2,000	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.00	\$31,500.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.60	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
36	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	CALC	\$6,000.00	
37	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD - SUPERSTR.	EA	16	\$500	\$8,000	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$715.00	\$11,440.00	\$870.00	\$13,920.00	\$515.00	\$8,240.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$780.00	\$12,480.00	
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	CY	230	\$700	\$161,000	\$500.00	\$115,000.00	\$490.00	\$112,700.00	\$450.00	\$103,500.00	\$395.00	\$90,850.00	\$465.00	\$106,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$795.00	\$182,850.00	
39	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR MOMENT SLAB	CY	80	\$700	\$56,000	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$304.00	\$24,320.00	\$550.00	\$44,000.00	\$265.00	\$21,200.00	\$480.00	\$38,400.00	\$575.00	\$46,000.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	
40	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM COMPRESSION SEAL	LF	75	\$80	\$6,000	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$29.00	\$2,175.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	
41	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP	LF	460	\$75	\$34,500	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$135.00	\$62,100.00	\$98.00	\$45,080.00	\$57.00	\$26,220.00	\$72.00	\$33,120.00	\$82.00	\$37,720.00	
42	CONCRETE CLASS 4000D	CY	260	\$1,300	\$338,000	\$500.00	\$130,000.00	\$390.00	\$101,400.00	\$450.00	\$117,000.00	\$309.00	\$80,340.00	\$500.00	\$130,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$341,900.00	\$500.00	\$130,000.00	
43	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE	EACH	16	\$2,000	\$32,000	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$16,560.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	
44	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER - WF58G	LF	1,144	\$400	\$457,600	\$300.00	\$343,200.00	\$420.00	\$480,480.00	\$338.00	\$386,672.00	\$416.00	\$475,904.00	\$340.00	\$388,960.00	\$370.00	\$423,280.00	\$370.00	\$423,280.00	
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	SF	2,300	\$40	\$92,000	\$25.00	\$57,500.00	\$27.00	\$62,100.00	\$27.00	\$62,100.00	\$36.00	\$82,800.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$24.00	\$55,200.00	\$34.00	\$78,200.00	
46	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	CY	1,325	\$40	\$53,000	\$25.00	\$33,125.00	\$10.00	\$13,250.00	\$11.00	\$14,575.00	\$21.00	\$27,825.00	\$20.00	\$26,500.00	\$12.00	\$15,900.00	\$21.00	\$27,825.00	
47	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	SY	260	\$330	\$85,800	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$185.00	\$48,100.00	\$210.00										

**Hampton Rd./Mormon Ditch Bridge #261 Replacement
CRP #904016
F.A. No. BRS - 8063 (001)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Advanced Construction Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers		Granite NW		Ram Construction		Superior Concrete		General Construction		Olivas Valdez Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
61	WETLAND SEEDING	SF	250	\$0.20	\$50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.40	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
62	UPLAND SEEDING	SF	17,450	\$0.10	\$1,745	\$2.00	\$34,900.00	\$0.10	\$1,745.00	\$0.10	\$1,745.00	\$0.10	\$1,745.00	\$0.20	\$3,490.00	\$0.20	\$3,490.00	\$0.30	\$5,235.00
63	BIOSWALE SEEDING	SF	4,475	\$0.15	\$671	\$2.00	\$8,950.00	\$0.30	\$1,342.50	\$0.28	\$1,253.00	\$0.30	\$1,342.50	\$0.20	\$895.00	\$0.20	\$895.00	\$0.50	\$2,237.50
64	TOPSOIL TYPE B	CY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
65	COMPOST BLANKET	SY	900	\$10.00	\$9,000	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.10	\$1,890.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00
66	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD - 3 FT. LIVE STAKES	EA	9	\$7.50	\$68	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$10.50	\$94.50	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.50	\$94.50	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$64.00	\$576.00
67	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY - BARE ROOT	EA	65	\$8.25	\$536	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.50	\$682.50	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.50	\$682.50	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
68	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM - BARE ROOT	EA	86	\$2.64	\$227	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$10.50	\$903.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$10.50	\$903.00	\$12.00	\$1,032.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$22.00	\$1,892.00
69	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY - BARE ROOT	EA	65	\$5.25	\$341	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$10.50	\$682.50	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.50	\$682.50	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$24.00	\$1,560.00
70	PSIPE SALMONBERRY - BARE ROOT	EA	3	\$1.68	\$5	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
71	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW - 3 FT. LIVE STAKES	EA	151	\$7.83	\$1,182	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.50	\$1,585.50	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.50	\$1,585.50	\$5.00	\$755.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$23.00	\$3,473.00
72	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW - 3 FT. LIVE STAKES	EA	3	\$7.68	\$23	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
73	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY - 1 GALLON CONTAINER	EA	54	\$3.00	\$162	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$10.50	\$567.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$10.50	\$567.00	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$27.00	\$1,458.00
74	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE - BARE ROOT/PLUG	EA	8	\$2.40	\$19	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$10.50	\$84.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.50	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$28.00	\$224.00
75	PSIPE SAWBEAK SEDGE - BARE ROOT/PLUG	EA	4	\$2.40	\$10	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.50	\$42.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.50	\$42.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$53.00	\$212.00
76	PSIPE YELLOW MONKEYFLOWER - 4 IN. POT	EA	3	\$4.50	\$14	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
77	COARSE COMPOST	CY	70.0	\$45.00	\$3,150	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$44.00	\$3,080.00	\$44.00	\$3,080.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00
78	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	421.0	\$5.00	\$2,105	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$3.00	\$1,263.00	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$2.70	\$1,136.70	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$3.00	\$1,263.00	\$3.00	\$1,263.00
79	LOG	EA	3.0	\$500.00	\$1,500	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00
80	SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	2	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
81	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	490	\$32	\$15,680	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$15.50	\$7,595.00	\$16.00	\$7,840.00	\$28.00	\$13,720.00	\$22.00	\$10,780.00	\$14.00	\$6,860.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00
82	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EA	2	\$2,000	\$4,000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,635.00	\$5,270.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
83	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	LF	96	\$55	\$5,280	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$42.00	\$4,032.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00
84	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A	EA	2	\$1,500	\$3,000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1	EA	2	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5	EA	1	\$1,400	\$1,400	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
87	PAINT LINE	LF	1,700	\$1	\$1,700	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.05	\$1,785.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.10	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.25	\$425.00	\$0.65	\$1,105.00
88	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	LF	1,700	\$1.50	\$2,550	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$3.60	\$6,120.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00
89	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	0.4	\$2,000	\$800	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$490.00	\$160.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00
90	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$1,000	\$1,000	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,600.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$8,200.00
91	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$23,400	\$23,400	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$16,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$17,000.00
92	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	500	\$40	\$20,000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$41.50	\$20,750.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00
93	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	150	\$40	\$6,000	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$41.50	\$6,225.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
94	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	SF	800	\$20	\$16,000	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$31.00	\$24,800.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$4,700.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$625.00
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	CY	1100	\$15	\$16,500	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$6.15	\$6,765.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$16.00	\$17,600.00
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	SF	200	\$10	\$2,000	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
98	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	CY	15	\$40	\$600	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
99	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EA	6	\$400	\$2,400	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
100	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EA	1	\$500	\$500	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
101	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	136	\$40	\$5,440	\$40.00	\$5,440.00	\$57.00	\$7,752.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$48.00	\$6,528.00	\$50.00	\$6,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,760.00	\$42.00	\$5,712.00
102	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 5	SY	22	\$60	\$1,320	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$88.00	\$1,936.00	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
103	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 5	EA	4	\$1,200	\$4,800	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
104	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	LF	1500	\$12	\$18,000	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.00	\$31,500.00
105	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	4	\$1,000	\$4,000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
106	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EA	4	\$500	\$2,000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
107	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	FA	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
108	JUNCTION BOX - TYPE 3	EA	2	\$500	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
109	TREE PROTECTION DEVICES	EA	450	\$2.5	\$1,125	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
110	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$300.00	LS	\$100.00	LS	\$30,000.00
111	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	SY	450	\$7	\$3,150	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.60	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.75	\$787.50	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$7,650.00
112	FORCE ACCOUNT - UNANTICIPATED SITE WORK	FA	1	\$100,000	\$100,000	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$3,912,375		\$2,653,797.00		\$2,690,802.70		\$2,727,465.00		\$2,751,904.20		\$2,964,661.50		\$3,231,595.00		\$3,360,316.50
SCHEDULE B																			
113	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
114	HDPE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	LF	750	\$25	\$18,750	\$29.00	\$21,750.00	\$25.40	\$19,050.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$32.00	\$24,000.00
115																			

